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Illinois County Highlights 
 

  Census of Agriculture (2002) Value Rank  Crops (2004)
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank

Franklin Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 58   Corn, Bu. 44,600 138 6,154,800 89 

County Number of Farms: 727 44  Soybeans, Bu. 76,800 42 3,225,600 73 

     By Value of Sales:   Wheat, Bu. 18,600 56 1,041,600 15 

Less than $10,000 529  Sorghum, Bu. 3,600 117 421,200 6 

$10,000 - $99,999 134  All Hay, Tons N/A    

$100,000 or more 64  Oats, Bu. N/A    

     By Size:     No. of   

1 - 49 Acres 291  Livestock  Head  Rank 

50 - 499 Acres 344  Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2004) 30,200  44 

500 or more Acres 92  Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2005) 7,600  56 

Land in Farms, Acres 179,694 75 Beef Cows  (1/1/2005) 3,000  61 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $1,573 91      

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $36,993 94 Cash Receipts (2004) $1,000  Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $41,848 90 Crops  36,777  85   
Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $3,120 96 Livestock  13,311  51 

    
 

Census of Agriculture (2002) Value Rank  Crops (2004)
Acres 
Harv.         Yield Prod.    Rank

Fulton Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 55.9   Corn, Bu. 149,600 186 27,825,600 28 
County Number of Farms: 1,055 20  Soybeans, Bu. 121,700 52 6,328,400 25 

     By Value of Sales:   Wheat, Bu. 4,000 62 248,000 57 

Less than $10,000 433  Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999 392  All Hay, Tons 12,500 3.86 48,240 9 

$100,000 or more 230  Oats, Bu. N/A    

     By Size:     No. of   

1 - 49 Acres 226  Livestock  Head  Rank 

50 - 499 Acres 576  Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2004) 76,200  18 

500 or more Acres 253  Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2005) 27,400  13 

Land in Farms, Acres 413,415 15 Beef Cows  (1/1/2005) 13,300  5 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $1,886 74      

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $85,393 69 Cash Receipts (2004) $1,000  Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $69,450 66 Crops  101,340  29   
Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $22,346 61 Livestock  32,649  18 

    
 

Census of Agriculture (2002) Value Rank  Crops (2004)
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank

Gallatin Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 56.1   Corn, Bu. 74,900 164 12,283,600 74 
County Number of Farms: 187 98  Soybeans, Bu. 74,300 41 3,046,300 76 

     By Value of Sales:   Wheat, Bu. 10,600 62 657,200 29 

Less than $10,000 88  Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999 50  All Hay, Tons N/A    

$100,000 or more 49  Oats, Bu. N/A    

     By Size:     No. of   

1 - 49 Acres 43  Livestock  Head  Rank 

50 - 499 Acres 78  Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2004) 6,000  88 

500 or more Acres 66  Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2005) 2,600  91 

Land in Farms, Acres 154,446 83 Beef Cows  (1/1/2005) 2,100  73 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $1,497 94      

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $155,641 15 Cash Receipts (2004) $1,000  Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $154,720 4 Crops  46,665  75   
Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $16,431 72 Livestock  2,260  96 

 


